### ACADEMIC SENATE Of CALIFORNIA POLYTECHNIC STATE UNIVERSITY San Luis Obispo, CA

#### AS-810-16

## **RESOLUTION ON ACADEMIC SENATE CURRICULUM COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP**

1	WHEREAS,	The campus reorganization in 2011 made the library part of
2		Information Services and there was no distinction made on whether
3		the Curriculum Committee representative would be from the Library
4		or from another area of Information Technology Services (ITS); and
5		
6	WHEREAS,	The Curriculum Committee sees value in having both an ITS
7		representative and a Library representative on the committee due to
8		the evolving nature of curricular delivery; therefore be it
9		
10	<b>RESOLVED</b> :	That the Academic Senate bylaws section I.2.a (Academic Senate
11		Curriculum Committee membership) be amended as shown below:
12		
13		College representatives shall be either the current chair or a current
14		member of their college curriculum committee. The Professional
15		Consultative Services representative shall be an academic advisor for
16		one of the colleges. Ex officio members shall be the Associate Vice
17		Provost for Academic Programs and Planning or designee, the
18		Director of Graduate Education or designee, the Vice Provost for
19		Information Services/Chief Information Officer or designee, the Dean
20		of Library Services or designee, a representative from the Office of the
21		Registrar, and an ASI representative.
		0 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Proposed by:	Academic Senate Curriculum Committee
Date:	December 4, 2015

# RECEIVED

MAY 17 2016

ACADEMIC SENATE

# MEMORANDUM

Cal Poly | Office of the President

To:	Gary Laver
	•

From:

14.7

Jeffrey D. Armstrong President

Date: May 16, 2016

Copies: K. Enz Finken M. Pedersen B. Self

Subject: Response to Academic Senate Resolution AS-810-16 -Resolution on Academic Senate Curriculum Committee Membership

This memo acknowledges receipt and approval of the above-entitled Academic Senate resolution.

Please express my appreciation to the Academic Senate Curriculum Committee members for their attention to this important matter.